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Event Date and Day 

Muharram: Holiday 6th July 2025 (Sunday) 

Departmental Academic Committee (DAC) Meeting-1 for odd Semester 

2025-26 of all Programs 

16th July 2025 (Wednesday) to 

22nd July 2025 (Tuesday) 

Registration and Orientation Programme for First-Year Students of all  

B. Tech. Programs 

30th July 2025 (Wednesday) to 

08th August 2025 (Friday) 

Registration and commencement of classes for the Odd Semester of the 

Academic Year 2025–26 

a. All senior batches of B. Tech. and M. Tech. Programs 
b. All first Year B.Tech. Programs 

11th August 2025 (Monday) 

Independence Day: Holiday (Flag Hoisting in the University) 15th August 2025 (Friday) 

Remedial Classes for Odd semester: Day 1 23rd August 2025 (Saturday) 

Vinayaka Chaturthi: Holiday 27th August 2025 (Wednesday) 

Formation of Class Committee for B.Tech. Programs 3rd September 2025 (Wednesday)  

Registration and Orientation Program for First Year Students of all  

M. Tech. Programs  
3rd September 2025 (Wednesday)  

Commencement of Classes for First Year Students of all M. Tech. 

Programs 
4th September 2025 (Thursday)  

Teachers' Day 
5th September 2025 (Friday) 

Eid Milad : Holiday 

International Literacy Day 8th September 2025 (Monday) 

Mentor Meeting-I for B.Tech. Programs 
8th September 2025 (Monday) to                                                    

12th September 2025 (Friday) 

Remedial Classes for Odd semester: Day 2 13th September 2025 (Saturday) 

Fresher's Day (AARAMBH) 13th September 2025 (Saturday) 

Engineer's Day 15th September 2025 (Monday) 

Class Committee Meeting-I for B.Tech. Programs 
15th September 2025 (Monday) to 

19th September 2025 (Friday) 

Mahalaya Amavasye: Holiday 21st September 2025 (Sunday) 

Remedial Classes for Odd semester: Day 3 27th September 2025 (Saturday) 

KAL-UTSAV Festival Re-Creations/ Cultural Carnival 27th September 2025 (Saturday) 

Mid-Term Students’ Feedback for B.Tech. Programs 
29th September 2025 (Monday) to 

6th October 2025 (Monday)   

Ayudha Pooja and Mahanavami: Holiday 1st October 2025 (Wednesday) 

Gandhi Jayanti/Vijayadashmi: Holiday 2nd October 2025 (Thursday) 

Compensatory Holiday 3rd October 2025 (Friday) 

Mid-Term Examinations for all Undergraduate and Postgraduate 

Programs for the Odd Semester of the Academic Year 2025–26. 

7th October 2025 (Tuesday) to  

11th October 2025 (Saturday) 

Naraka Chaturdashi: Holiday 20th October 2025 (Monday) 

Compensatory Holiday 21st October 2025 (Tuesday) 

Balipadyami/Diwali: Holiday 22nd October 2025 (Wednesday) 

Declaration of lists and start of remedial classes, considering Mid-term 

and classroom Performance for B.Tech. Programs 
23rd October 2025 (Thursday) 

Pre-Registration for the Even Semester of the Academic Year 2025–26 

for all Programs. 

23rd October 2025 (Thursday) to 

30th October 2025 (Thursday) 
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Parents Teacher Meeting 25th October 2025 (Saturday) 

DHWANI SANGAM -Musical Fest & Taste of India 25th October 2025 (Saturday) 

Remedial Classes for Odd semester: Day 4 25th October 2025 (Saturday) 

TALANGITA: Inter-Departmental-Hostel Cultural Competition. 31st October 2025 (Friday) 

Kannada Rajyotsava: Holiday 1st November 2025 (Saturday) 

Mentor Meeting-II for B.Tech. Programs 
03rd November 2025 (Monday) to 

08th November 2025 (Saturday) 

Remedial Classes for Odd semester: Day 5 8th November 2025 (Saturday) 

International Study Fair 8th November 2025 (Saturday) 

Class Committee Meeting-II for B.Tech. Programs 
10th November 2025 (Monday) to 

14th November 2025 (Friday) 

End-Term Students’ Feedback for B.Tech. Programs 
17th November 2025 (Monday) to  

21st November 2025 (Friday) 

Departmental Academic Committee (DAC) Meeting-2 for Odd 

Semester 2025-2026 of all Programs 

17th November 2025 (Monday) to  

21st November 2025 (Friday) 

7th Innovative Project Expo for First-Year Students of SoE and SoCSE 21st November 2025 (Friday) 

Convocation Day* 22nd November 2025 (Saturday) 

Last Day of Instruction for all Undergraduate and Postgraduate Programs 

for the Odd Semester of the Academic Year 2025–26 
28th November 2025 (Friday) 

Project Expo for Final Year Students of B. Tech. and M.Tech. Programs 27th November 2025 (Thursday) 

Winter Carnival / Desi Kreeda Habba-Intra Sports Fest 28th November 2025 (Friday) 

Remedial Classes for Odd semester: Day 6 29th November 2025 (Saturday) 

End-Term Examinations for the Odd Semester of the Academic Year 

2025–26 for all Undergraduate and Postgraduate Programs including Lab 

Exams. 

1st December 2025 (Monday) to 

24th December 2025 (Wednesday) 

Board of Studies (BoS) Meeting for Even semester of all programs 
15th December 2025(Monday) to 

19th December 2025 (Friday) 

Departmental Academic Committee (DAC) Meeting-1 for Even Semester 

2025-26 of all Programs 

22nd December 2025(Monday) to 

24th December 2025 (Wednesday) 

Christmas: Holiday 25th December 2025 (Thursday) 

Semester Break (Non-Instructional Days). 
25th December 2025 (Thursday) to 

6th January-2026 (Tuesday) 

Annual Alumni Meet – SAMUDGAM 2025. 27th December 2025 (Saturday) 

New Year: Holiday 1st January 2026 (Thursday) 

Registration and Commencement of classes for the Even Semester of the 

Academic Year 2025–26 for all Undergraduate and Postgraduate 

Programs 

7th January 2026 (Wednesday) 

Declaration of Results of End-Term Examinations – Odd Semester of the 

Academic Year 2025–26 for all Undergraduate and Postgraduate 

Programs 

8th January 2026 (Thursday) 

National Youth Day 12th January 2026 (Monday) 

Makara Sankranti: Holiday 14th January 2026 (Wednesday) 

Republic Day: Holiday 26th January 2026 (Monday) 

Formation of Class Committee for B.Tech. Programs 28th January 2026(Wednesday) 
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Remedial Classes for Even semester: Day 1 31st January 2026 (Saturday) 

Founder's Day 3rd February 2026 (Tuesday) 

Remedial Classes for Even semester: Day 2 14th February 2026 (Saturday) 

Maha Shivaratri: Holiday 15th February 2026 (Sunday) 

Mentor Meeting-I for B.Tech. Programs 
16th February 2026 (Monday) to  

20th February 2026(Friday) 

Ethnic Day 21st February 2026 (Saturday) 

Class Committee Meeting-I for B.Tech. Programs 
23rd February 2026 (Monday) to 

27th February 2026(Friday) 

National Science Day 28th February 2026 (Saturday) 

Remedial Classes for Even semester: Day 3 28th February 2026 (Saturday) 

Zero Discrimination Day 1st March 2026 (Sunday) 

Mid-Term Students’ Feedback for B.Tech. Programs 
2nd March 2026 (Monday) to         

6th March 2026(Friday) 

World Wildlife Day 3rd March 2026 (Tuesday) 

International Women’s Day 7th March 2026 (Saturday) 

Mid-Term Examinations for all Undergraduate and Postgraduate 

Programs – Even Semester of the Academic Year 2025–26. 

10th March 2026 (Tuesday) to 

14th March 2026 (Saturday) 

Ugadi: Holiday 19th March 2026 (Thursday) 

Ramzan: Holiday 21st March 2026 (Saturday) 

World Water Day 22nd March 2026 (Sunday) 

Declaration of lists and start of remedial classes, considering Mid-term 

and classroom Performance for B.Tech. Programs 
24th March 2026 (Tuesday) 

Parents Teacher Meeting 28th March 2026 (Saturday) 

Remedial Classes for Even semester: Day 4 28th March 2026 (Saturday) 

Good Friday: Holiday 3rd April 2026 (Friday) 

Mentor Meeting-II for B.Tech. Programs 
06th April 2026 (Monday) to      

10th April 2026(Friday) 

Pre-Registration for Odd Semester of the Academic Year 2026–27. 
6th April 2026 (Monday) to 

11th April 2026 (Saturday) 

World Health Day 7th April 2026 (Tuesday) 

INVINCIA: Cultural Fest 
10th April 2026 (Friday) to 

11th April 2026 (Saturday) 

Remedial Classes for Even semester: Day 5 11th April 2026 (Saturday) 

Class Committee Meeting-II for B.Tech. Programs 
13th April 2026 (Monday) to        

17th April 2026(Friday) 

Ambedkar Jayanthi: Holiday 14th April 2026 (Tuesday) 

Earth Day 22nd April 2026 (Wednesday) 

8th Innovative Project Expo for First-Year Students of SoE and SoCSE 25th April 2026 (Saturday) 

Remedial Classes for Even semester: Day 6 25th April 2026 (Saturday) 

Departmental Academic Committee (DAC) Meeting-2 for Even 

Semester 2025-2026 of all Programs 

27th April 2026 (Monday) to        

30th April 2026 (Thursday) 

End-Term Students’ Feedback for B.Tech. Programs 27th April 2026 (Monday) to        
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30th April 2026 (Thursday) 

May Day: Holiday 

 

1st May 2026 (Friday) 

 

Last Day of Instruction for all Undergraduate and Postgraduate Programs 

for the Even Semester of the Academic Year 2025–26 
6th May 2026 (Wednesday) 

Farewell for 2026 passing out Batch of all programs 6th May 2026 (Wednesday) 

End-Term Examinations for the Even Semester of the Academic Year 

2025–26 for all Undergraduate and Postgraduate Programs including Lab 

Exams 

7th May 2026 (Thursday) to  

30th May 2026 (Saturday) 

Notification and Pre-Registration: Summer Term Courses 8th May 2026 (Friday) 

National Technology Day 11th May 2026 (Monday) 

Bakrid: Holiday 27th May 2026 (Wednesday) 

World Environment Day 5th June 2026 (Friday) 

Semester Break (Non-Instructional Days) 
1st June 2026 (Monday) to 

7th June 2026 (Sunday) 

Registration and Commencement of Summer Term classes for all schools 8th June 2026 (Monday) 

Declaration of Results of End-Term Examinations – Even Semester of the 

Academic Year 2025–26 for all Undergraduate and Postgraduate 

Programs 

15th June 2026 (Friday) 

International Yoga Day 21st June 2026 (Sunday) 

Muharram – Holiday 26th June 2026 (Friday) 

Mid-Term Examinations for Summer Term of the Academic Year    

2025-26 for all Schools 

29th June 2026 (Monday) to 

1st July 2026 (Wednesday) 

Last instruction day of Summer Term of the Academic Year 2025-26 

for all Schools 
17th July 2026 (Friday) 

End-Term Examinations for Summer Term of the Academic Year        

2025–26 for all Schools 

20th July 2026 (Monday) to 

25th July 2026 (Saturday) 

Semester Break (Non-Instructional Days) 
26th July 2026 (Sunday) to 

4th August 2026 (Tuesday) 

Declaration of Examination Results for the even semester Make-up 

Examinations and Summer Term for the Academic Year 2025–26 
8th August 2026 (Saturday) 

Announcement of Eligibility List for the Odd Semester of the Academic 

Year 2026–27 

 * Subject to change based on the Chief Guest's availability. 
 

NOTE: The next Academic Year 2026–27 will commence on 5th August 2026 (Wednesday). 


